Catalogue issue 4, August 2012 Page 1 of 17
HBB power connector
Product description
• Contact technology guarantees high reliability
• Push lock to mate connector
• Quick release latch to unmate
• Ruggedised metal and plastic versions available
• Cable and panel mount variants

Cable area,
sq mm Part Number A
max
C
nom
D1
nom
D2
nom
E
nom
H
nom
L
nom T ref
25 HBB-950-8-25-A-68 18.1 10.0 7.0 10.0 25.0 8.3 38.1 4.0
25 HBB-950-8-25-B-68 18.1 10.0 7,9 11,0 27.0 8.3 40.4 4.0
35 HBB-950-8-35-A-68 18.1 10.0 8.5 12.0 25.0 8.3 39.0 4.0
35 HBB-950-8-35-B-68 18.1 10.0 9,2 12,5 27.0 8.3 41.0 4.0
50 HBB-950-8-50-A-68 18.1 10.0 10.0 14.0 25.0 8.3 39.6 4.0
50 HBB-950-8-50-B-68 18.1 10.0 11,0 15,0 27.0 8.3 41.9 4.0
70 HBB-950-8-70-A-68 18.1 10.0 12.0 16.5 25.0 8.3 40.5 4.0
70 HBB-950-8-70-B-68 18.1 10.0 13,0 17,0 27.0 8.3 42.5 4.0
Catalogue issue 4, August 2012 Page 5 of 17
LUG CODES AND DIMENSIONS FOR 500A RANGE
  Dimensions
Cable
area, sq
mm
Part number A
max
C
nom
D1
nom
D2
nom
E
nom
H
nom
L
nom
T
ref
50 HBB-950-10-50-A-68 20.1 12.0 10.0 14.0 25.0 10.3 41.5 4.5
50 HBB-950-10-50-B-68 20.1 12.0 11.0 15,0 27.0 10.3 43.8 4.5
70 HBB-950-10-70-A-68 20.1 12.0 12.0 16.0 25.0 10.3 42.1 4.5
70 HBB-950-10-70-B-68 20.1 12.0 13,0 17,0 27.0 10.3 44.4 4.5
95 HBB-950-10-95-A-68 20.1 12.0 13.5 18.0 25.0 10.3 42.8 4.5
95 HBB-950-10-95-B-68 20.1 12.0 14,5 19,0 27.0 10.3 45.1 4.5
120 HBB-950-10-120-A-68 20.1 12.0 15.0 19.5 25.0 10.3 43.4 4.5
120 HBB-950-10-120-B-68 20.1 12.0 16,2 21.0 27.0 10.3 45.8 4.5
2.2. Heat shrink boots
Connectors are designed to accept the following moulded lipped heat shrink boots
which conform to specification number VG95343:
 Straight boot for bare

500A connector with straight or right angle backshell HBO-0005
Band-It clamps require an installation tool; see Spares and special tools section for
tool order codes.
Catalogue issue 4, August 2012 Page 7 of 17
2.4.2. Constant force spring clamp, stainless steel, pre-stressed and heat
treated
Constant force clamp suitable for: Hypertac pt. no.
300A connector with straight or right angle backshell HBB-971
500A connector with straight or right angle backshell HBB-971
No tooling is required for constant force clamps. These clamps are removable and
re-useable.
3. Spares and special tools
3.1. Spare parts
3.1.1. Receptacle interface o-rings
 Hypertac pt. no.
Fluorosilicone o-ring for 300A metal receptacle HR-01560-0178-F-70
Fluorosilicone o-ring for 500A metal receptacle HR-02350-0178-F-70
3.1.2. Panel o-rings
 Hypertac pt. no.
Fluorosilicone o-ring for 300A metal receptacles HR-02987-0178-F-70
Fluorosilicone o-ring for 500A metal receptacles HR-03782-0178-F-70
Fluorosilicone o-ring for 300A plastic receptacles HR-03108-0178-F-70
Fluorosilicone o-ring for 500A plastic receptacles HR-03782-0178-F-70
Conductive o-ring for 300A metal receptacles HR-02987-0178-D-70
Conductive o-ring for 500A metal receptacles HR-03782-0178-D-70
3.1.3. Panel gaskets
 Hypertac pt. no.
Moulded fluorosilicone gasket for 300A plastic receptacles HBB-942-M
Moulded fluorosilicone gasket for 500A plastic receptacles HBB-943-M
3.1.4. Backshell cap o-rings
 Hypertac pt. no.
Fluorosilicone o-ring for 300A metal right-angle b/shell HR-02195-0178-F-70
Fluorosilicone o-ring for 500A metal right-angle b/shell HR-02670-0178-F-70
Fluorosilicone o-ring for 300A plastic right-angle b/shell HR-02300-0200-F-70
Fluorosilicone o-ring for 500A plastic right-angle b/shell HR-02800-0200-F-70
Catalogue issue 4, August 2012 Page 8 of 17
3.2. Special tools
3.2.1. Band-It tooling
 Hypertac pt. no.
Hand tool for Band-It screen braid clamps HBO-0006
3.2.2. Crimp tooling
Klauke crimp tooling is recommended for terminating cables to connector crimp
barrels and terminal lugs.
Battery powered tool (mini electro-hydraulic) = Klauke® EK354.
Crimp tools and dies listed in the following tables to be sourced from Klauke®.
3.2.3. Crimp dies by code/lug and cable size – 300A range
Termination code or lug
ref
Cable
CSA
(mm²)
Crimp
barrel ID
(mm)
Crimp
style
No. of
crimps
Die for use
with EK354
tool
D 25 7.9 Hex 2 HR425
K 35 9.2 Hex 2 HR435
S 50 11.0 Hex 2 HR450
HBB-950-8-25-A-68 25 7.0 Hex 2 HR425
HBB-950-8-25-B-68 25 7.9 Hex 2 HR425
HBB-950-8-35-A-68 35 8.5 Hex 2 HR435
HBB-950-8-35-B-68 35 9.2 Hex 2 HR435
HBB-950-8-50-A-68 50 10.0 Hex 2 HR450
HBB-950-8-50-B-68 50 11.0 Hex 2 HR450
HBB-950-8-70-A-68 70 12.0 Hex 2 HR470
HBB-950-8-70-B-68 70 13.0 Hex 2 HR470
3.2.4. Crimp dies by code/lug and cable size – 500A range